### 502704909 03/04/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

source=Name-Chg-Doc#page3.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2751515

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N:	ame	Execution Date		
SHIBASOKU R&D CENTER, INC.				09/01/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	ASTERION, IN	ASTERION, INC.				
Street Address:	450 DONALD	450 DONALD J. LYNCH BLVD.				
Internal Address:	SUITE D					
City:	MARLBOROL	MARLBOROUGH				
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01752					
Application Number: 133733		1337335	359			
CORRESPONDENCE		IL				
Fax Number: (617)395-7070 Phone: (617) 395-7017						
Email:			@LALaw.com			
•			he email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name			NASTASI LLP			
Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK  Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET						
Address Line 4:	CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			B2081-700020			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MATTHEW H. GRADY			
Signature:			/Matthew H. Grady/			
Date:			03/04/2014			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Name-Chg-D	oottoogo1 tif					

502704909 REEL: 032343 FRAME: 0988

# FPC

P.C.

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

### Articles of Domestication

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 9.50; 950 CMR 113.24)	
(1) Exact name of corporation in the jurisdiction of organization:	
Shibasoku R&D Center, Inc.	
(2) A corporate name that satisfies the requirements of G. L. Chapter 156D, Section 4.01, if the name of the available for use in the commonwealth, or the corporation desires to change its name:  Asterion, Inc.	ie corporation is un-
(3) Jurisdiction of incorporation: Delaware	
(4) Date of incorporation in foreign jurisdiction: February 25, 2004	
<ul> <li>(5) The foreign corporation  is / □ is not * authorized to conduct business in the commonwealth.</li> <li>(6) The domestication of the foreign corporation to a business corporation in the Commonwealth was duly by the laws of the jurisdiction in which the corporation was incorporated.</li> </ul>	authorized as feequired
(7) The following information is required to be included in the articles of organization pursuant to G.L. Cha 2.02(a) or permitted to be included in the articles pursuant to G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 2.02(b):  ARTICLE I  The exact name of the corporation upon domestication is:	pter 156D, Section
Asterion, Inc.	
ARTICLE II  Unless the articles of organization otherwise provide, all corporations formed pursuant to G.L. Chapter 156E engaging in any lawful business. Please specify if you want a more limited purpose:**	) have the purpose of
* Check the appropriate box ** Professional corporations governed by G.L. Chapter 156A and must specify the professional activities of the corporation.	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032343 FRAME: 0989

#### ARTICLE III

State the total number of shares and par value, \* if any, of each class of stock that the corporation is authorized to issue. All corporations must authorize stock. If only one class or series is authorized, it is not necessary to specify any particular designation.

W	TTHOUT PAR VALUE	WITH PAR VALUE			
TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES		TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common	1,000,000				

#### ARTICLE IV

Prior to the issuance of shares of any class or series, the articles of organization must set forth the preferences, limitations and relative rights of that class or series. The articles may also limit the type or specify the minimum amount of consideration for which shares of any class or series may be issued. Please set forth the preferences, limitations and relative rights of each class or series and, if desired, the required type and minimum amount of consideration to be received.

NONE

#### ARTICLE V

The restrictions, if any, imposed by the articles or organization upon the transfer of shares of any class or series of stock are:

NONE

#### ARTICLE VI

Other lawful provisions, and if there are no such provisions, this article may be left blank.

See attached "Other Lawful Provisions"

Note: The preceding six (6) articles are considered to be permanent and may be changed only by filing appropriate articles of amendment.

\*\*G.L. Chapter 156D eliminates the concept of par value, however, a corporation may specify par value in Article III. See Section 6.21 and the comments relative thereto.

PATENT REEL: 032343 FRAME: 0990

#### **ARTICLE VII**

The effective date of organization of the corporation is the date and time the articles were received for filing if the articles are not rejected within the time prescribed by law. If a later effective date is desired, specify such date, which may not be later than the 90th day after the articles are received for filing:

#### ARTICLE VIII

The information contained in this article is not a permanent part of the articles of organization.

- a. The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation in the commonwealth:
   450 Donald J. Lynch Boulevard, Suite D, Marlborough, MA 01752
- o. The name of its initial registered agent at its registered office:

Barry Blancha

c. The names and addresses of the individuals who will serve as the initial directors, president, treasurer and secretary of the corporation (an address need not be specified if the business address of the officer or director is the same as the principal office location):

President: Barry Blancha Treasurer: Katsumoto Hayashi Secretary: Barry Blancha Director(s): Barry Blancha, Takashi Shigezaki, Akira Hara, Minori Awamura If a professional corporation, include a list of shareholders with residential addresses and attach certificates of the appropriate regulatory board. d. The fiscal year end of the corporation: December 31 A brief description of the type of business in which the corporation intends to engage: Development, manufacture and sale of electronic test equipment The street address of the principal office of the corporation: 450 Donald J. Lynch Boulevard, Suite D, Marlborough, MA 01752 The street address where the records of the corporation required to be kept in the commonwealth are located is: 450 Donald J. Lynch Boulevard, Suite D, Marlborough, MA 01752 (number, street, city or town, state, zip code) its principal office; an office of its transfer agent; ☐ an office of its secretary/assistant secretary; its registered office. Signed by (signature of authorized individual) ☐ Chairman of the board of directors, D President. Other officer, □ Court-appointed fiduciary, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 032343 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 03/04/2014